

STUDENT GOVERNMENT

THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN

100-C West Dean Keeton St., Suite 4.206 · Austin, Texas 78712 · (512) 471-3166 · FAX (512) 471-3408

AB $\frac{\mu}{4}$ To create an International Student Affairs Agency

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT

To modify the Internal Rules of Procedure for the Student Government of the University of Texas at Austin.

Be it enacted by the Assembly of the Student Government of the University of Texas at Austin:

Section I: Amend the Internal Rules of Procedure for the Student Government of the University of Texas at Austin by inserting the following Article _____ and renumbering the following articles:

Article

International Student Affairs Agency

Section 1: The purpose of the International Student Affairs Agency is to act as a channel of communication between the Student Government and the International Student Council, to incluse awareness of concerns effecting international students, and encourage involvement between S. .dent Government and international student affairs. The agency will work with student groups and administrators to represent the needs of international students. The agency would ensure that UT remains a diverse and inviting University, and provide much needed support to the international student body.

Section 2: The International Student Affairs Agency will consist of two Directors. The Directors will be the agency's chief operating officers. The Directors will establish the rules of procedure of the agency, set its goals and appoint any sub-Directors to assist in the planning of events, communications and finances, etc. The rest of the agency will be made up of volunteers interested in international student affairs.

Section 3: The Directors of the International Student Affairs Agency shall be appointed by the President of the Student Government upon recommendation by the International Student Council, and approved by a two-thirds majority of the Student Assembly. This appointment is to be made by each year's new Assembly by the last meeting of the Spring semester. This position is to take effect upon appointment.

Section 4: If any or all of agency's Directors cannot fulfill, or fail to meet, the requirements of this position, notice must be given to the Student Assembly by the Student Government and/or the International Students Council, at which time the Student Assembly will take action to appoint a new Director as outlined above.

Section 5: The term of the Director shall be one year, eligible for reappointment.

Section 6: The agency shall be open to all students at the University of Texas at Austin.

Authored By: Wei Jiang and Saad Godil

Sponsored By: Representatives Brian Haley (2-Year At-Large) and Erute Mofoye (1-Year At-Large)